GG, TECHRICAN, NS

P R as g g S ST
IV LIRS A, BN

(1]
DR R

(RN

»/

i G M g ;« ' 'fvi e, ’.':f!‘ﬁ 3:.,;4';_-.53 ‘f‘"rr;";: e
DI o g b g‘m l B PROJECT
"“!"rp "-’! 7' ey nhie u.n\}.‘.-c \‘s"c-. o7 Q8K =) 5’ It

STRENCTED DESICN  AIND VISU AN IZE T

(}I:l lf‘\ BN ’“\( \‘" 5 “\I is fl\ "\ln fn"t\ ‘ll’}'.{n I.@

B I e O T IR~ N T
7N i l"1 PR ) SN Wl
@ B G Ub

A"“_’ﬂ; L ‘:"N ‘:.Mf) H\\ \_‘5{. (& l..b ke

JUNE 2003

e

1("\

‘\:/

NI



HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

DIPLOMA PROJECT

STRENGTH DESIGN AND VISUALIZATION

OF A MACHINE MEMBER

PROJECT NUMBER: M/965

STUDENT: POLIS KADIS 3M)

SUPERVISORS: PARASKEVAS DEMETRIOU - COSTAS NEOCLEOUS

JUNE 2003

J4\0



STRENGTH DESIGN
AND VISUALIZATION

OF A MACHINE MEMBER

by

POLIS KADIS

Project Report
Submitted to
the Department of Mechanical Engineering
of the Higher Technical Institute
Nicosia - Cyprus
in partial fulfilment of the requirements

for the diploma of

TECHNICIAN ENGINEER
in

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

JUNE 2003

3440



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

I would like to express my thanks to my supervisors Mr Paraskevas Demetriou and
Mr Costas Neocleous for their advices, time and help, especially for their support

through the whole period of the project construction and organization.

Finally I would like to thank my sister for her support.

Polis Kadis



SUMMARY

The purpose of this project is to show how useful and helpful CAD and MATH

software programs are to a mechanical engineer.

A presentation of existing CAD and MATH software programs is described.

A gearbox was created by using MathCAD program for design and Mechanical

Desktop program for visualization.



List of Contents

CHAPTER TITLE PAGE
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION 1-3
1. 1. The use of computers in mechanical engineering 2

CHAPTER 2 ENGINEERING DRAWING 4-11
2. 1. Computer Aided design (CAD) 4
2.2 Computer modelling concepts 5
2.3. Presentation 5
2.4. Traditional 2D Approach 6
2.5, 3D Models 6
2.6. Wireframe Model 7
2T Surface Model 7
2.8. Solid Model 9
2.9. Choice of Model 9

2.10. Modeling Method 10
2.11. Assembly Modeling 11

—
[a—

2.12. Engineering Drafting

CHAPTER 3 CAD SOFTWARE FOR MECHANICAL DESIGNERS 12 -15

3. ] AutoCAD 2004 13
3:2, AutoCAD Mechanical 2004 14
313, Autodesk Mechanical Desktop 6 16



3. 4.
3. 3.
3.6.
o
3.8.

CHAPTER 4

CHAPTER 5

3 L
5.2.
5.3.
5.4.
5.5.

CHAPTER 6

6.1.
6.1.1.
6.1.2.
6.1.3.
6.1.4.
6.1.5.
6.1.6.

6.2.

Autodesk Inventor

3DS Max 5

Alibre Design

Cadkey Graph X
TurboCAD Professional V6

MATH PROGRAMS

MATH SOFTWARE

MathLab

TK Solver from UTS software
Mathematica

Artlandia

MathCAD

DESIGN AND VISUALIZATION
OF A MACHINE MEMBER

Design of a machine member

MathCAD

MathCAD as a design tool

MathCAD as a mathematical problem solver
MathCAD as a unit converter

MathCAD for presenting results
MathCAD’s place in an engineer’s tool kit

Visualization of a machine member

17
19
20
22
24

26

27-31

28
- 29
30
31
31

34-53

34
34
35
36
36
37
38
39



6.2.1. Autodesk Mechanical Desktop 6 39

6.2.2. An overview of Mechanical Desktop 40

6.2.3. What is in Mecnahical Desktop 41

6.3. Overview of design and visualization of a machine member 46

6.3.1. Gearbox 47

6.3.2. Gears 48

6.4. Overview of using MathCAD 49

6.5. Overview of using Mechanical Desktop 51

CHAPTER 7 CONCLUSION 54 -55

REFERENCES 56
APPENDIXES 57
APPENDIX A: Calculations in MathCAD 58

APPENDIX B: Visualization in Mechanical Desktop 97



