RECENCAL INSTITUTE

MERCHANKCAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

# DIPLOMA PROJECT

STRENCTH DESIGN AND VISUALIZATION OF A MACHINE MEMBER

M 965

POLIS KADIS

JUNE 2003

### HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

### **MECHANICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT**

### **DIPLOMA PROJECT**

### STRENGTH DESIGN AND VISUALIZATION OF A MACHINE MEMBER

.

**PROJECT NUMBER: M/965** 

**STUDENT: POLIS KADIS (3M)** 

**SUPERVISORS: PARASKEVAS DEMETRIOU – COSTAS NEOCLEOUS** 

**JUNE 2003** 



### STRENGTH DESIGN

# AND VISUALIZATION OF A MACHINE MEMBER

by

**POLIS KADIS** 

**Project Report** 

Submitted to

the Department of Mechanical Engineering

of the Higher Technical Institute

Nicosia - Cyprus

in partial fulfilment of the requirements

for the diploma of

### **TECHNICIAN ENGINEER**

in

### **MECHANICAL ENGINEERING**

**JUNE 2003** 



### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS**

I would like to express my thanks to my supervisors Mr Paraskevas Demetriou and Mr Costas Neocleous for their advices, time and help, especially for their support through the whole period of the project construction and organization.

Finally I would like to thank my sister for her support.

**Polis Kadis** 

### SUMMARY

The purpose of this project is to show how useful and helpful CAD and MATH software programs are to a mechanical engineer.

A presentation of existing CAD and MATH software programs is described.

A gearbox was created by using MathCAD program for design and Mechanical Desktop program for visualization.

## **List of Contents**

<u>CHAPTER</u>	TITLE	PAGE
CHAPTER 1	INTRODUCTION	1 – 3
1.1.	The use of computers in mechanical engineering	2
CHAPTER 2	ENGINEERING DRAWING	4 – 11
2.1.	Computer Aided design (CAD)	- 4
2.2.	Computer modelling concepts	5
2.3.	Presentation	5
2. 4.	Traditional 2D Approach	6
2. 5.	3D Models	6
2.6.	Wireframe Model	7
2. 7.	Surface Model	7
2. 8.	Solid Model	9
2. 9.	Choice of Model	9
2.10.	Modeling Method	10
2.11.	Assembly Modeling	11
2.12.	Engineering Drafting	11
CHAPTER 3	CAD SOFTWARE FOR MECHANICAL DESIGNERS	12 – 15
3.1.	AutoCAD 2004	13
3.2.	AutoCAD Mechanical 2004	14

3. 3.Autodesk Mechanical Desktop 616

3.4.	Autodesk Inventor	17
3.5.	3DS Max 5	19
3. 6.	Alibre Design	20
3.7.	Cadkey Graph X	22
3. 8.	TurboCAD Professional V6	24

<b>CHAPTER 4</b>	MATH 1	PROGRAMS	26
------------------	--------	----------	----

CHA	PTER 5	MATH SOFTWARE	27 – 31
	5.1.	MathLab	28
	5.2.	TK Solver from UTS software	29
	5.3.	Mathematica	30
	5.4.	Artlandia	31
	5.5.	MathCAD	31

CHAPIER 6	DESIGN AND VISUALIZATION	
	<b>OF A MACHINE MEMBER</b>	34 – 53
6. 1.	Design of a machine member	34
6.1.1.	MathCAD	34
6.1.2.	MathCAD as a design tool	35
6.1.3.	MathCAD as a mathematical problem solver	36
6.1.4.	MathCAD as a unit converter	36
6.1.5.	MathCAD for presenting results	37
6.1.6.	MathCAD's place in an engineer's tool kit	38
6.2.	Visualization of a machine member	39

6.2.1.	Autodesk Mechanical Desktop 6	39
6.2.2.	An overview of Mechanical Desktop	40
6.2.3.	What is in Mecnahical Desktop	41
6.3.	Overview of design and visualization of a machine member	46
6.3.1.	Gearbox	47
6.3.2.	Gears	48
6.4.	Overview of using MathCAD	49
6.5.	Overview of using Mechanical Desktop	51
CHAPTER 7	CONCLUSION	54 – 55
CHAPTER 7 REFERENCES	CONCLUSION	54 – 55 56
CHAPTER 7 REFERENCES	CONCLUSION	54 – 55 56
CHAPTER 7 REFERENCES APPENDIXES	CONCLUSION	54 – 55 56 57
CHAPTER 7 REFERENCES APPENDIXES	CONCLUSION APPENDIX A: Calculations in MathCAD	<b>54 – 55</b> <b>56</b> <b>57</b> 58